AA: 3662
Case File: S-27-17

City of Raleigh

H” Y H H Development Plans Review Center
Administrative Action O Exchangs P
Preliminary Subdivision ) 956, 2005

www.raleighnc.gov

Case File / Name:

General Location:

CAC:

Nature of Case:

Contact:

Design Adjustment:

Administrative
Alternate:

S-27-17 | Greshams Lake View

The site is located on the south side of Harps Mill Road, southwest of the
intersection of Harps Mill Road and Hay Market Lane, inside the city limits. The
address is 7521 Hay Market Lane and the PIN number is 1717471719.

North

Subdivision of a 0.66 acre parcel into 2 lots zoned Residential-4 (R-4). Lot 1 is
13,122.8 square feet and Lot 2 is 13,719.2 square feet. Overall density is 2.68
units per acre, based on a maximum of 4 units per acre.

Alison A. Pockat, ASLA

Design Adjustments have been approved by the Development Services
Designee for this project, noted below.

1. A Design Adjustment waiving the block perimeter requirement (UDO Section
8.3) has been approved by the Public Works Director Designee due to
existing residential development.

2. A Design Adjustment permitting the required street trees for Hay Market
Lane and Harp’s Mill Road in a planting strip less than 6’ in width. (UDO
Section 8.5.2 D.)
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Design Adjustment
Staff Response

Development Services Coustomer Service Centler | | Exchange Plaze, Suile 400 | Raleigh, MC 27601 | 919-996-2495
Litchford Satellite Office { 8320 - 130 Litchford leed | Rakeigh, MC 27801 | 919.906-4200

AA: 3662
Case File: S-27-17

DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

Per Sectlon 10.2.18.C of the Unified Development Crdinance, the Development Services Director, or designes, shall consult
with the heads of other City Departments regarding the review of the request. The Development Sesvices Directar, or
designes, shall approve, approve with conditions or deny the request, but must do so within 60 days of the receipt of a
completed application. Additional time may be necessary if a municipal or state entity is Incorporated In the review process or
if & datailed enginearing study Is submitted in conjunction with the request,

Date completed Application received

TR0

E Progect Name Greshams Lake View Subdivision
=] Case Number
e 5272017

Staff SUFEGRISIRNEENS the Design Adjustment based upon the findings in these applicable code:

LIDO Art. 8.3 Blocks, Lots, Access

Transaction Number

514577

[ UDD Art, 8.4 New Streets

UDO Art. 8.5 Existing Streets Ralelgh Street Design Manual Oother
DEFARTMENT REFRESENTATIVE SIGMATURE DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE SMGNATURE
[0 Dev. Services Planner (] City Planning
Development Engineering Kﬂt”w rI:I Transpertation
" - L o T
[[] Engineering Services BZN_KR Eﬁ! L

O Public Utilities

by thx City standands,

DEPARTMENT RESPONSE/RECOMMENDATION

Findings: This groperly being subdivided is on a corner lol in the Horth Ridge Subdivision and alteugh the Block perimater is
axcaadad in relation to the propesed subdivision, per the UDO Seclion 8,26 (E), the presance of & golf course adjolning
this propery and the alte layoul of exisling developed properdies are bao findings that aliow this design adjusimant, The
alraal trees are being provided in the righl-of-way in a planting strip batween the curb and guiler and exisling sidewalk
Dwe bo the widlh of the planting strip being less than &' wide, the trees baing planted are mediem sized trees a5 approved

Development Services Director or Designee Action: Approve EA

e _ .
e KEWEH W ZITCHE | PE

pproval with Conditions[]  Deny[d

Authorized Signature EUG{ e WG MPuRGEl

*The Development Services Director may authorize o designee to sign in his/her stead. Please print name and title next to signature,

Dﬁé?/mf? S
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Appeal of the decision from the Development Services Directar, or his or her designes, shall be made in writing within 30 days

to the Board of Adjustment (see Section 10.2,18.C3b).
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AA: 3662
Case File: $-27-17

SUBJECT:  S-27-17 / Greshams Lake View
CROSS-
REFERENCE:  Transaction# 514577
LOCATION:  The site is located on the south side of Harps Mill Road, southwest of the
intersection of Harps Mill Road and Hay Market Lane, inside the city limits. The
address is 7521 Haymarket Lane.
PIN: 1717471719

REQUEST:  Subdivision of a 0.66 acre parcel into 2 lots zoned Residential-4 (R-4). Lot 1 is
13,122.8 square feet and Lot 2 is 13,719.2 square feet. Overall density is 2.68
units per acre, based on a maximum of 4 units per acre.

OFFICIAL ACTION:  Approval with conditions

CONDITIONS OF
APPROVAL.:

Prior to issuance of a grading permit for the site:

(1) That in accordance with Part 10A Section 9.4.4, a surety equal to the cost of
clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City;

Prior to Planning Department authorization to record lots:

(2) That demolition permits for the existing structures be issued and these
building permit numbers be shown on all maps for recording;

{3} That a general utility placement easement and ¥ of the required right of way
for Hay'Market Lane and Harps Mill Road is dedicated to the City of Raleigh
and shown on the final subdivision map for recording;

(4) That a fee-in-lieu for 1’ of side walk is required for the entire frontage length
of the lot on Harps Mill Road and Haymarket Lane;

(5) That a tree impact permit is obtained from the urban forester in the Parks and
Recreation Department for landscaping in the public right-of-way.

(6) That in accordance with Part 10A Section 8.1.3, a surety equal to 125% of
the cost of development related improvements, including streetscape trees
on Harps Mill Road and Hay Market Lane is paid to the City.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed:(Planning Dir.)

Staff Coordinator:

;‘\ e ot ‘R et o ot Date: ﬁf/é;g{/éor;

7=

Daniel L. Stegall
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AA: 3662

Case File: S-27-17

SEE LAST PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON THE NEXT STEP IN

THE SUBDIVISION PROCESS.

FINDINGS:

City Administration finds that this request, with the above conditions being met,
conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance including Chapter 2, Article 2.2,
Sections 2.2.1. This approval is based on a preliminary plan dated July 31, 2017
owned by Tim Thompson of Raleigh Custom Homes., submitted by Alison A.

Pockat.

ZONING:

ZONING
DISTRICTS:

TREE
CONSERVATION:

PHASING:

Residential-4 (R-4)

This site is less than 2 acres and there are no existing trees that would qualify as
tree conservation area on site that would be required under UDO 9.1. Tree
Conservation is not required at this time.

There is one phase in this development.

COMPREHENSIVE
PLAN:

GREENWAY:

STREET
PLAN MAP:

There is no greenway on this site.

Dedication of right-of-way is required by the Street Plan Map of the
Comprehensive Plan. Hay Market Lane is classified as a Neighborhood Street
and Harps Mill road is classified as an Avenue 2-Lane Undivided.

Street Name Designation Exist | Required | Existing Proposed | Slope
R/W | RIW street street Easement
(b to b) (b to b)

Hay Market Lane | Neighborhood | 50° V2-64 30’ B-B 30’ B-B None
Street

Harps Mill Road | Avenue 2- 60’ V2-64’ 40’ B-B 40’ B-B None
Lane
Undivided

TRANSIT:

COMPREHENSIVE
PLAN:

This site is presently not served by the existing transit system.

This site is located in the North Citizen Advisory Council in an area designated
for low density residential development.

8/28/17 S-27-17 Greshams Lake View Subdivision




AA: 3662
Case File: S-27-17

SUBDIVISION
STANDARDS:

LOT LAYOUT: The minimum lot size in Residential-4 (R-4) zoning district is 10,000 square feet.
The minimum lot depth in this zoning district is 100 feet. The minimum lot width
of an interior lot in this zoning district is 65 feet. Lots in this development conform
to the minimum standards of the corresponding zoning district.

PUBLIC UTILITIES:  City water and sewer services are available. The subdivider is responsible for
installation of all lines necessary to provide service to this site.

SOLID WASTE: Individual lot service by the City is to be provided.

BLOCKS / LOTS /

ACCESS: Lot arrangement and access conform to Chapter 8 of the UDO. The
Development Services Director Designee has approved a design adjustment
application eliminating the block perimeter requirement of a new public street in
this subdivision therefore; this development conforms to Chapter 8 of the UDO.

STREETSCAPE
TYPE: The applicable streetscape type for Harps Mill Road and Hay Market Lane is

Residential. The required streetscape trees will be planted in front of 5°
sidewalks, within the existing planting strip behind the back of the curb for both
streets. A Design Adjustment has been approved for the street planting in a
planting strip less than 6’ width. Medium sized street trees will be installed and
maintained in accordance with the requirements of Chapter 2 of the Raleigh City
Tree Manual.

PEDESTRIAN: A fee in lieu for 1’ of sidewalk is required along both frontages is required prior to
lot recordation. Access to the public right of way in addition to internal connection
requirements is provided in accordance with 8.3.4 of the UDO.

FLOOD HAZARD: There are no flood hazard areas on this site.

STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT: As adopted by TC-2-16 in the Unified Development Ordinance Section
9.2.2.A.1.b.i these lots are subject to 4.a of the Part 10A whereby the subdivision
is exempt from active stormwater measures and subject to further review upon
placement of impervious surface areas.

WETLANDS
/ RIPARIAN
BUFFERS: No wetland areas or Neuse River riparian buffers are required on this site.

STREET NAMES: There are no new streets being proposed with this development.

OTHER
REGULATIONS: Developer shall meet all City requirements, including underground utility service,
flood protection measures, and the soil erosion ordinance, unless specifically
varied by this approval.

8/28/17 S-27-17 Greshams Lake View Subdivision 7



AA: 3662
Case File: S-27-17

SUNSET DATES: If significant construction has not taken place on a project after preliminary
subdivision approval, that approval may "sunset" and be declared void, requiring
re-approval before permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this preliminary
approval to "sunset", the following must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Sunset Date: 8-23-2020

Record entire subdivision.

WHAT NEXT?:
e MEET ALL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL.

e COMPLETE INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS FOR ANY
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Streets, Utility lines to be owned and maintained by
the City. and submit them to the Development Plans Review Center for approval.

o HAVE A REGISTERED SURVEYOR PREPARE FINAL PLATS FOR
RECORDING. These also must be submitted to the Development Plans Review
Center for authorization signature prior to recording with the Wake County
Register of Deeds.

e MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUNSET THRESHOLDS AS NOTED
ABOVE.

FACILITY FEES

REIMBURSEMENT: If oversized street construction takes place, or greenway or oversized public
street right-of-way is conveyed to the public, the owner is responsible for
application to the City for reimbursement allowed by Code. Reimbursement takes
place twice a year in January and July; a written request must be filed with the
Planning Department for greenway and street right-of-way; and in the Public
Works Department for street construction; by the first working day in November
and May each year.

8/28/17 S-27-17 Greshams Lake View Subdivision 8
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RALEIGH CASE NUMBER: S-27-2017
TRANSACTION NUMBER: 514577

LIST OF DRAWINGS

SEQ. | DWG.
NO. | NO. TITLE
1 C0-0 COVER SHEET
2 | EC-1 EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN
3 SP-1 PROPOSED SUBDIVISION
4 D-1 UTILITY DETAILS

NOTE: ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
CITY OF RALEIGH &/0R NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

THIS DEVELOPMENT CREATES TwWO SINGLE FAMILY LOTS. THESE
LOTS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH CITY SOLID WASTE COLLECTION
THROUGH THE USE OF 96 GALLON ROLL-OUT CARTS BROUGHT TO
THE CURB. SOLID WASTE COLLECTION WILL BE IN COMPLIANCE
WITH PART 7, CHAPTER 2 ‘SOLID WASTE SERVICES’ OF THE
RALEIGH CITY CODE AND THE CITY OF RALEIGH ‘SOLID WASTE
COLLECTION DESIGN MANUAL.’

GRESRHAMS LAKE VIEW

SUBDIVISION

785271 HAYMARKET LANE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

OWNIER s
RALEIGH GCUSTOM HOMES

6736 FALLS OF NEUSE RD., SUITE 300

RALEIGH,NC 27618
OFFICE PHONE - 919 395-1629
CONTACT: TIM THOMPSON

imi ivisi DEVELOPMENT
Prellmlnal_'y S_ubdlwsmn VELOPME
Plan Application DEPARTMENT

Development Services Customer Service Center | 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 | efax 919-996-1831
Litchford Satellite Office | 8320 — 130 Litchford Road | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-4200

When submitting plans, please check the appropriate review type and include the Plan Checklist document.

Office Use Only: Transaction # Project Coordinator Team Leader

101 W. Moin SL., Svile 202
Gorner, NC 27529
Phone (919) 779-4854
Fox (919) 779-4056

engineering ~ Surveying

PRELIMINARY APPROVALS

|:| Subdivision * |:| Conventional Subdivision |:| Compact Development |:| Conservative Subdivision

*May require City Council approval if in a Metro Park Overlay or Historic Overlay District

If your project has been through the Due Diligence process, provide the transaction #:

GENERAL INFORMATION

Development Name Greshams Lake View Subdivision

Proposed Use two single family lots

Property Address(es) 7521 Haymarket Lane
Raleigh, NC

Wake County Property Identification Number(s) for each parcel to which these guidelines will apply:

PIN Recorded Deed PIN Recorded Deed PIN Recorded Deed PIN Recorded Deed
1717471719

What is your project type?
[] X Single family [ ] Townhouse [ ] Subdivision in a non-residential zoning district

[] Other (describe):

OWNER/DEVELOPER INFORMATION

Company Name Raleigh Custom Homes Inc. Owner/Developer Name Tim Thompson

Address 6736 Falls of Neuse Rd., Suite 300, Raleigh, NC 27615

Phone 919 395-1529 Email tim@raleighcustomhomes.net Fax 919 847-2665

CONSULTANT/CONTACT PERSON FOR PLANS
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Company Name Alison A. Pockat, ASLA Contact Name Alison Pockat

DESIGNED: AAP

Address 106 Steep Bank Dr., Cary, NC 27518

DRAWN:

Phone 919 363-4415 Email aapockat@earthlink.net Fax

PAGE1OF 3 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 03.11.16

DEVELOPMENT TYPE AND SITE DATE TABLE (Applicable to all developments)

ZONING INFORMATION

SITE DATA

Zoning District(s) R-4

If more than one district, provide the acreage of each:

ADDRESS: 7521 HAYMARKET LN., RALEIGH
PIN *: 1717471719 ACREAGE: 0.65 ACRES
ZONING: R-4
BOOK OF MAPS 1971, PAGE 155
LAND CLASS: LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL -

LESS THAN 10 UNITS PER AC - HOMESITE
CITIZENS ADVISARY COUNCIL - NORTH CAC
WATERSHED: LOWER NEUSE

UPPER NEUSE BASIN

PROPOSED USE - LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL

THE SITE IS A SUBDIVISION OF LOT NO. 5,
NORTH RIDGE HAYMARKET POINT C SE4

TOTAL SURFACE AREA FOR LOT = 28,216 SF, 8.65 ACRES
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA FOR LOT = 8,907 SF
PERCENT IMPERVIOUS (EXISTING COND.) FOR LOT 5 = 31.57%

PROPOSED USE - TwO RESIDENTIAL LOTS

LOT 1 - 13,122.8 SF - 0.301 AC

LOT 2 - 13,709.2 SF - 0.315 AC

AREA TO BE DEDICATED TO RIGHT OF WAY - 1,384 SF = 0.803 AC
TOTAL POTENTIAL IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA FOR LOT = 10,700 SF
PERCENT IMPERVIOUS (PROPOSED COND.) FOR LOT 5 = 38%

PROJECTED WASTEWATER FLOW = 96@ GPD
2 DWELLINGS X 4 BEDROOMS X 120 GRP

Overlay District? [ ves LIX No

Inside City Limits? CIX ves [no

CUD (Conditional Use District) Case # Z-

COA (Certificate of Appropriateness) Case #

BOA ( Board of Adjustment) Case # A-

STORMWATER INFORMATION

Existing Impervious Surface 8,907 SF acres/sf Flood Hazard Area [ ves LIXNo
Proposed Impervious Surface 10,700 SF acres/sf Neuse River Buffer [ ves LIXNo
Wetlands [ ves L1X No

Ifin a Flood Hazard Area, provide the following:

Alluvial Soils Flood Study FEMA Map Panel #

NUMBER OF LOTS AND DENSITY

APPROVED:!

Total # of Townhouse Lots:  Detached Attached

Total # of Single Family Lots 2 Total # of All Lots 2

Overall Unit(s)/Acre Densities Per Zoning Districts 4 Units / acre

Total # of Open Space and/or Common Area Lots None

SIGNATURE BLOCK (Applicable to all developments)

In filing this plan as the property owner(s), I/we do hereby agree and firmly bind ourselves, my/our heirs, executors, administrators,
successors and assigns jointly and severally to construct all improvements and make all dedications as shown on this proposed
subdivision plan as approved by the City.

| hereby designate Alison A Pockat to serve as my agent regarding this application, to receive and respond to
administrative comments, to resubmit plans on my behalf, and to represent me in any public meeting regarding this application.

I/we have read, acknowledge, and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable with the proposed
development use.

- /)/' / yy. /./ // E
LA ‘-\“ | AR \\
% A /
Signature Date April 26, 2017
Signature Date
PAGE 2 OF 3 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 03.11.16
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\ 7801 HARPS MILL RD
. \

SITE DATA: \ RACHEL THOMAS

\ \ DB 003262, PG 00209

PIN NUMBER - 1717471719 \ \ PIN® 1717482045

‘\
| \
\ \ :
ADDRESS: 7521 HAYMARKET LN., RALEIGH | 7725 HARPS MILL RD / | | USE: SINGLE FAMILY
‘\
‘\

RALEIGH CUSTOM HOMES, INC - R-
TOTAL ACREAGE - 28,216 SF - 0.65 ZONING - R-4

DB 016630, PG 02022
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA - 8,907 SF - 0.204 AC PIN®* 1717480052

HOUSE / GARAGE / PATIO - 5,090 SF USE: SINGLE FAMILY

\
DRIVE / WALK / RETAINING WALL - 3,817 SF 7721 HARPS MILL RD 2 ZONING - R-4 |
DAN & MICHAEL HORTON -

Gorner, NC 27529
Phone (919) 779-4854

engineering ~ Surveying
101 W. Moin SI., Suile 202
Fox (919) 779-4056

\\ I

! EXISTING!
N FIRE |
/"~ HYDRANT
\ ~.

PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT
WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADAPTATION BY ALISON A,
POCKAT, ASLA SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY TO ALISON A. POCKAT, ASLA,

ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT WAS

THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS
PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICES, IS INTENDED

\
DB @12473,PG ©2379 /|
ZONING - R-4 PIN® 1717389040 / /
CITIZENS ADVISARY COUNCIL - USE: SINGLE FAMILY \ / - g—
NORTH CAC ZONING - R-4 ' __ S

POTENTIAL AREA OF DISTURBANCE = 11,804 SF

0UT=374.48

~ \ - _ - - - | -
EXISTING 2-LANE ~=, - S .IN=366.48
UNDIVIDED STREET WITH —— T ’
30" CURB AND GUTTER | :

—_—

SIGHT TRIANGLE
HARPS MILL SPEED o
LIMIT 3@ MPH ee
STOPPING DISTANCE - 185’ /

I N AND "5 CONCRETE" WALK: . -
"""""" o e T 7 - O

S g5 — : T EXISTING WATER . 7800 HARPS MILL RD L

® © ss— T _p C METER o b / DAVID & BARBARA —
< — N | /" GOLDSTEIN =

= | DB 002090, PG 00691 &)

g g ’I 4 ‘ ‘_ CaPe "‘_ g 2 R e | F’IN‘t 1717473807 m

- S / w7y e BV S : 2 \ JUSE: SINGLE FAMILY <

@ - I{ i ~ . .-; ------- )5~ " ."' %  4..-| // ZONING ) R-4 LI-I
ﬁl’ ———————————— - -t / o

R T A N SR AP W = =TT o

O

n

Q

Z

<

—J

ALISON A.POCKAT, ASLA

LAND PLANNER

(919) 363-4415
166 STEEPBANK DRIVE

CARY,NC 27518

DESIGNED: AAP
DRAWN:
APPROVED:!

20 10 © 20 40
SCALE FEET
SCALE: 1" = 200
=z
=)
N S
LEGEND: < S
>
gl EXISTING [ 7512 HAY MARKET LN = m
U P STRUCTURES .~ | NORMAN HERMAN EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY o) =
B TO BE REMOVED —— | DB 082372,PG 00277 _ 2 » 3
T T e~ 7 ! / | PIN® 1717473786 —2— STORMWATER DRAIN LINE g Wt
T = ~ | \ USE: SINGLE FAMILY = 1 = 2
< / ZONING - R-6 we | o
_—— P - \ - —s — SANITARY SEWER LINE el I Ly
ST s, st w5 |B g
: / o === PROPERTY LINE by z 0
S | 7720 HARPS MILL RD AND 5" GPNCRETE WALK b 3 h Q@
o / BRYAN & MILDRED UPCHURCH e o co - - D O
~.___/ DB @82544,PG 00369 , - CLEANOUT niE | O vy
PIN® 1717379731 Ji > WMQ  WATER METER > T 32
USE: SINGLE FaMILY "/ = 7517 nay MeRGET N | _ “Wy  WATER VALVE 4f |53z
N . > /”gz y L PHILLIP MILLER A ,0 RIM38A8 s OMHI  MAN HOLE 0z W oo
N ! =7 \\C ,/ / DB 1814, PG 01765 - w7 INV. 0UT=384.1 o o a ZF
X ! / P / / PIN® 1717471691 - N o 9 x 58
N i ’ PR ey / __USE: VACANT i .
X i /I T - Y T ZONING - RE s N
/__”,———-f"’_’_///l //' . // /// /// (b%
// /// // ‘ ’/’ e d -7 ///(5 // ) AN g
K y e ! "/ // // /// 7 oD N :
S S T / ; y A . z
\\ [ // ! // / /// fb%(o / // S :
< ;’}O { '/ // o e // - N Ly
= \ I o e i PROPERTY NOTES: &
o \ | 5 / / / 3
| / / / s AN —
F ) Jlf / y y 7 . 1. EXISTING BOUNDARY AND SITE ELEMENTS AND INFORMATION g
/ v / / " ARE BASED ON A PLOT PLAN BY BERNARD & ASSOCIATES @ ®
\ | | /] / / )/ // SURVEYORS, 324 DIMOCK WAY, WAKE FOREST, NC, 27587 N 3
\ \\\ » | // / // /. PHONE NUMBER: 919 414-3601, ENTITLED ‘LANDS OF MIDTOWN : ®
\ I S / CUSTOM HOMES, 7521 HAYMARKET, NORTH RIDGE NEWMARKET &
8 A WAY SECTION' AND DATED 5-13-15. . =
; : \\ /// // / TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION IS BASED ON WAKE COUNTY GIS. scALE: NTS
: ] \ ! / 2. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL paTe: APRIL 25, 2017
. ; \ ’,’ CITY OF RALEIGH &/0R NCDOT STANDARDS SHEET NO.:
\ AND SPECIFICATIONS.
3. UTILITY DESIGN IS TAKEN FROM A DOCUMENT ISSUED AND EXISTING
. SEALED BY SEAN MCLEAN, NC PE ©2784@ AND DATED 5/9/17. CONDITIONS

EC-1

SEQUENCE NO. 2 OF 4




3
§83.3
§§§§§§ O~
‘ 7801 HARPS MILL RD : £ 8
SITE DATA: | | RACHEL THOMAS SITE NOTES: %2:;3 ;;ﬁgg
| x \ DB 083262, PG 00209 8333z AR
PIN NUMBER - 1717471719 \\ 7725 HARPS MILL RO ! \ PIN® 1717482045 1. THE TOTAL AREA AVAILABLE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF THE :§3§s§ t Fgnk
ADDRESS: 7521 HAYMARKET LN., RALEIGH | RALEIGH CUSTOM HOMES, INC \ \ g oo FAMILY TWO LOTS EQUALS 28,216 SOFT (@.65 ACRE). THIS ggggéé €522
TOTAL ACREAGE - 28,216 SF - 8.65 AC | i Ly 2 | | DEVELOPMENT FALLS UNDER THE SUBDIVIDED LOTS USE gwg,,?; §23¢1;:
AREA OF RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION - 1,384 SF (8.83 AC) l\ . EXISTING STANDARD DEFINED UNDER TC-2-16 SECTION 9.2.2 A 1 b. (1). E’é 4z o5 &%
| USE: SINGLE FAMILY Tyt g2
LOT 1 - 13,122.8 SF - 0.301 AC \ ZONING - R-4 I DEVELOPMENT OF THESE TWO LOTS SHALL MEET THE gégg—;
LOT 2 - 13,719.2 SF - 0.315 AC 7721 HARPS MILL RD | AVETUE, 2 LANE IMPERVIOUS SURFACE LIMITATIONS OF TC-2-16 9.2.2 A 4 sialis
: DAN & MICHAEL HORTON | UNDIVIDED STREET sy y
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA - 8,907 SF - 0.204 AC i REQ. 64° RIGHT OF WAY THE TOTAL AREA TO BE DISTURBED WITH BOTH LOTS COMBINED
HOUSE, GARAGE, PATIO - 5,898 SF etannibeivads 2/ ADDITIONAL WIOTH - IS TO BE LIMITED TO 12,000 SF. UNDER SECTION 9.4.6
DRIVE, WALK, RETAINING WALL - 3,817 SF USE: SINGLE FAMILY 0.5 OF 64’ = 32' - s — OF THE UDO, A LAND DISTURBING PERMIT WILL NOT BE
THESE STRUCTURES ARE TO BE DEMOLISHED ZONING - R-4 — REQUIRED IF LAND DISTURBANCE IS LIMITED TO 12,000 SF.
— - v
PRIOR TO SUBDIVISION OF LOT NEW 5'GENERAL UTILITY _— __ .5 2. THE SITE IS @.65 ACRES.UNDER SECTION 9.1.3 OF THE
ZONING - R-4 PLACEMENT EASEMENT e LINE UDO NO TREE CONSERVATION PLAN WILL BE REGUIRED.
CITIZENS ADVISARY COUNCIL - — ® 3. EXISTING HOUSE, WALKS AND DRIVEWAY STRUCTURES
NORTH CAC N T WILL BE REMOVED PRIOR TO ANY SUBDIVISION OF LAND. THE
EXISTING 2-LANE N SR : ] ) OUT=374.48 DEMO BUILDING PERMIT NUMBER SHALL BE SHOWN ON ALL i
UNDIVIDED STREET WITH . .0UT=374. e
30* CURB AND GUTTER - MAPS FOR RECORDING. W
AND 5’ CONCRETE WALK 4, ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE <C
ST OO N 5 WITH ALL CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS. -
""""""" Sl e T | 2808 HARPS MILL Ro  B- THE DEVELOPMENT OF THESE LOTS IS SUBJECT TO I<_E O
o 3 s — A o N\ =8 Nia =y DAVID & BARBARA THE R-4 IMPERVIOUS SURFACE RESTRICTION OF 38%. =
s —2| | : - s GOLDSTEIN 6. A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REGQUIRED PRIOR TO THE OT w
e n N ' -~ R NG A\l Pttty INSTALLATION OF STREET TREES AND TO THE SUBDIVISION OLy =
INV-IN-349.56° oo USE: SINGLE FAMILY OF THE PROPERTY IN ORDER TO PLANT TREES IN THE O T w S 5
® S — N n ZONING - R-4 PUBLIC RIGHT-OF -WAY. < W2 L ¥3
Ty R 1S . 7. STREET TREES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED ol F3IR
T J L e N R=LOIB2TL— PER THE REGUIREMENTS FOUND IN CHAPTER 2 OF THE CZ) I Yo
————————————————————— B — \ SIGHT TRIANGLE -  RALEIGH CITY TREE MANUAL. 5 D Quwg
S by 35 MPH, 340 LF 8. THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE — 28 Qv .-
A MEASUREMENTS 1<< T,
V)L 15 X 340" INSTALLATION OF ALL UTILITY LINES NECESSARY ZIT 8%
MISTING DRIVEWAY T BE gL TO PROVIDE SERVICE TO THESE SITES. -4 ==
ABANDONED - REPLACE. CLRB P\ 9. THE IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA LIMITATIONS SHALL BE SESIGNED . AAP
AND GUTTER AND REGRADE Sod INDICATED ON THE RECORDED PLAT FOR EACH LOT. ORAWN
. SHOULDER TO MATCH ~ \BRER! N . '
CONDITION OF APPROVAL: SURROUNDING SHOULDER I?; LOT 1 y \\ 18. A FEE-IN-LIEU FOR 1’ OF SIDEWALK IS REQGUIRED FOR APPROVED:
|..\l g AREA - 13.122.8 SF \ AR NEW 5’ GENERAL UTILITY THE ENTIRE FRONTAGE OF HARPS MILL RD. AND HAY
l. A SURETY WILL BE REQUIRED FOR INCOMPLETE CEEAN 06T S/ 4t PYE > ne - PLACEMENT EASEMENT MARKET LANE PRIOR TO MAP RECORDATION.
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS (STREET TREES, SIDEWALK, CURB) SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE | EXISTING DRIVEWAY 0 BE
X VEWAY
herbpirrycitotEash b i i S S
' SERVICE LINE TO EX.METER || SURROUNDING SHOULDER
100’
| NEIGHBORHOOD STREET
- 20 10 0 20 40
REQ. 64 RIGHT OF WAY
g!l BN 7' ADDITIONAL WIDTH - — =
e o PSAtT PROPOSED R/W_WIDTH “ ,
S P EIE - - SCALE:1"= 20
UTILITY NOTE: 0 _.—mu3® ) e
m Pt NEW 4° SEWER SERVICE - -
EXISTING UTILITY SERVICES (UNUSED) SHALL BE ABANDONED AT L SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE - S
TAP (MAIN) AND REMOVED FROM RIGHT OF WAY OR EASEMENT - N NEW /8" NATER HETER W/ s LEGEND: T §
SEE PU HANDBOOK PG 67 & PG 125. 3 BOX_AND_3/4' TYPE K - e Ay MERKET L o > o
°?|'| LOT 2 NORMAN HERMAN »” > _ EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY S =
i AREA - 13,719.2 SF g?N@@lifzf;gssgmzn . 8 . 0 3
1 ® STORMWATER DRAIN LINE Z w
'- USE: SINGLE FAMILY = 1 > d
! ZONING - R-6 w e o
DEAD OR UNMEALTHY BRANCHES. '. = — SANITARY SEWER LINE Z & | Tou
. <
. -
| R —eemem- PROPERTY LINE Wy |5 %
- ; AND 5 CONCRETE WALK 4 - <3
TO DEVELOP TRUNK TAPER. PROVIDE TURN 7720 HARPS MILL RD | a3 n w
STAKING AND ACCESSORIES WTHIN ONE YEAR BRYAN & MILDRED UPCHURCH o °C0  CLEANOUT . | 29w
FROMPLANTNG o sl i WMO :TER lhJ4ETER B
THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE, PIN® 171737973l '|~Q . ’ w % % L 4 -
NO HIGHER THAN 2" ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVER USE: SINGLE FAMILY 1 "/?, 7517 HAY MARKET LN N MH MWV WATER VALVE I 2 9 f(._ (:'_-:,
L L ZONING - -4 | T PHILLIP MILLER N0 s OMi MAN HOLE R
- \ = ~N
T\LI_SEACBHDEPTH3“.KEEPMULCH3“FROMROOT ! P we g?Na?lllsll;;;lGqulnss AN V- OUT=384.1 g g g Bf;t:l
FLARE AND DO NOT CONTAGT STEM ' 7 USE: VACANT e - EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY
HIGH QUALITY SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED l /_/" ZONING - R-6 \\ -------- - PROPOSED RIGHT OF WAY
WATER SAUCER SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 3" || ,"‘ \ n '(2
ABOVE GRADE ) P N z|z
COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP, éf - \\\ % %
LACING AND WIRE BASKET AND DISCARD FROM EIP \\\ oO|O
HOLE | N O :
I ‘\\ 3
P COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HANDLE TREE BY THE | 22
ROOT BALL ONLY. | N PROPERTY NOTES: &=
| \\\ T|O
3X ! \\\ o %
ROOTBALL DIAMETER i N 1. EXISTING BOUNDARY AND SITE ELEMENTS AND INFORMATION gg
| DRIVEWAY NOTE: ARE BASED ON A PLOT PLAN BY BERNARD & ASSOCIATES - ®
NOTES: gﬁﬁTgFC;/L"EE?GRHMQI&"g RECREATION | DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED AT SITE PLAN SURVEYORS, 324 DIMOCK WAY, WAKE FOREST, NC, 27587 ~|S 3
1. 282552%%?{5&\%58’:?ELLELF&RHNGPlTs AND CULTURAL RESOURCES i FOR EACH LOT. THE RESTRICTIONS FOR DRIVEWAYS ARE: PHONE NUMBER: 919 414-3601, ENTITLED ‘LANDS OF MIDTOWN ::§ ®
(POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROMPIT) ?EEQE&’.&E|LCJ;RHE,;\1/?;’\_]GF8\$ESTER: ! - MUST BE A RAMP DRIVEWAY CUSTOM HOMES, 7521 HAYMARKET, NORTH RIDGE NEWMARKET E
2 ADNERE TO STANDARDS IN'THE CITY TREE WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV STREET TREE PLANTING - DRIVEWAY MUST HAVE A WIDTH OF 1@’ MIN. - 18' MAX WAY SECTION’ AND DATED 5-13-15. i
3. STREET TREES MUST BE 3 CALIPER AT po— - DRIVEWAYS ARE TO BE 4@’ APART ON THE SAME LOT TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION IS BASED ON WAKE COUNTY GIS. scALE. NTS
SRANGHHEIGHT, PARIGS, RECREATION AND OULTURAL 0/C - DRIVEWAY MAY NOT BE WITHIN THE 2@ MINIMUM CORNER 2. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL bate. APRIL 25, 2017
r o T e T REVISIONS 047 9173 KEY COUNT PLANT NAME SPACE  SIZE CLEARANCE FROM THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF THE CITY OF RALEIGH &/0R NCDOT STANDARDS SHEET NO.:
6. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTLITEE REE PLANTING DETAL AB 4 ACER BUERGERIANUM, 40  3'CALIQ'HT INTERSECTION RADIUS AND SPECIFICATIONS. SITE
IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE. TRIDENT MAPLE - DRIVEWAY MUST BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 3.5’ FROM 3. UTILITY DESIGN IS TAKEN FROM A DOCUMENT ISSUED AND
PRCR-03 - cB 3 CARPINUS BETULUS, EUR. HORNBEAM  4@°  3'CAL.I1@'HT AN ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE UNLESS IT IS SHARED SEALED BY SEAN MCLEAN, NC PE ©27840 AND DATED 5/9/17. PL AN
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